

**Proposed Change Orders for April 2022 Henderson County Board of Education
BG 19-068 Jefferson Elementary**

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDERS FOR CHANGES IN SCOPE OF WORK

Change Order No	Contractor/Supplier		Background/Rationale	Suggested Motion
3-3	HARTZ CONTRACTING OWENSBORO/SCOTT MURPHY DANIEL LLC		Credit from contractor to offset charge for storage from bleacher contractor for storage expenses incurred when bleachers could not be installed due to delay in progress of gym construction resulting in no additional cost to owner for the storage expense.	
				Motion to approve Change Order 3-3 issued for the credit amount of (\$2,400.00) to Hartz Contracting Owensboro/Scott Murphy Daniel, LLC to cover charge from Irwin Seating Company, the bleacher contractor for storage cost incurred resulting from delay in progress of gym construction that prevented delivery and installation of bleachers as scheduled
			change order issued as offsetting credit amount for debit change order issued to different contractor	The credit covers charge from Irwin and results in no additional cost to Owner.
	Change Order Cost	(\$2,400.00)		
	A/E fee	\$0.00	no cost to owner	
	CM fee	\$0.00	no change to DFP	
		(\$2,400.00)		
14-2	IRWIN SEATING COMPANY		Change order issued to compensate contractor for cost incurred to store bleachers until they could be delivered and installed in gym. Cost is being offset by credit from General Trades contractor's contract so that there is no additional cost to Owner	
				Motion to approve Change Order 14-2 issued to Irwin Seating Company for the amount of \$2,400.00 to compensate cost for storage required for bleachers due to delay preventing installation to take place as scheduled. Cost is offset by credit from Hartz Contracting Owensboro/Scott Murphy Daniel, LLC
	Change Order Cost	\$2,400.00	debit change order issued offset by credit amount	The credit results in no additional cost to Owner for the cost to compensate Irwin.
	A/E fee	\$0.00	change order issued to general trades contractor	
	CM fee	\$0.00	no cost to owner	
		\$2,400.00	no change to DFP	